Carson City, Nevada $9701

Dear Mr. King:

I hereby certifi that the State Engineer’s budget for payment of necessary expenses for the

supervision over the waters of the Pahrump Valley Groundwater Basin for the Fiscal Year July 1,

201$, to June 30, 2019, in the amount of Fifty Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000.00), has been

received by NYE COUNTY in accordance with the provisions of NRS § 534.040.

The assessment rate necessary to support the proposed budget was acted upon by the

COUNTY COMMISSION OF NYE COUNTY on the 5day of ro-, 20 ii, and the

amount contained therein was certified to the ASSESSOR OF NYE COUNTY.